## **MISSION STATEMENT and GOALS**

The Fort Belknap Child Care Program (FBCCDF) supports low-income working families by providing access to affordable, high-quality child care and afterschool programs. The FBCCDF Program provides support for children and their families juggling work schedules and struggling to find a child care program that will fit their needs.

FBCCDF also improves the quality of care to support children's healthy development and learning by supporting quality improvements activities that support the Health & Safety requirements of the Office of Child Care. The FBCCDF program helps Child Care workers attain training & education to meet higher standards in Child Care.

## **PROGRAM INFORMATION:**

**Director** - Blossom Quisno

PH: (406) 353-2827

Email: bquisno@ftbelknap.org

Administrative Assistant - Karlene Cochran

PH: (406) 353-2827

Email: karlene.cochran@ftbelknap.org

The Fort Belknap Child Care Program is funded through the Office of Child Care (OCC) a program of the Administration For Children and Families (ACF) under the Department of Health & Human Services.